
M201-260-12
Intake Flame
Arrestor Ass'y

(4) 3/8-16 x 1.0
Hex Head Screw
(4) 3/8 Lock Washer

M30-577-01
Intake Butterfly
Valve Ass'y

M201-231-01
Adaptor Flange
from Air Cleaner M201-230-01

Adaptor Flange
to Flame Arrestor

(4) 3/8-16 x 6.0
Hex Head Screw
(4) 3/8 Lock Washer

Mounts to Engine Inlet
M90-130-01
(1) Inlet Gasket
(2) Self Sealing Stud
(M90-371-14)
3/8-16 x 1.62
(2) Hex Nut, 3/8-16
(2) Socket Head Cap Screw
3/8-16 x 1.50
(4) Lock Washer, 3/8

NOT SHOWN (but included w/ 3306 PCNA only):
M30-292-01
(1) Gasket for Blank Cover
(2) Self Sealing Stud (M90-371-14)
3/8-16 x 1.62
(2) Hex Nut , 3/8-16
(2) Socket Head Cap Screw
3/8-16 x 1.50
(4) Lock Washer, 3/8

M40-596-01
Flame Proof Port

All data contained in this document is sole property
of DRY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES and is considered
confidential and proprietary.
This document may not be reproduced, released to
third parties, or used for purposes other than for which
it was furnished, without express written consent of
DRY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES.
This document remains property of DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES and must be returned upon request.

CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY

See Detail Drawings

INTAKE SYSTEMTOLERANCES
Linear unless noted
Machined: ± 0.005
Fabricated: ± 0.01
Angular: ± 1/2°
Surface finish 125 REV DATE NAME DESCRIPTION

8102 LEMONT ROAD, SUITE 700
WOODRIDGE, IL 60517
Phone: 630-427-2051  Fax: 630-427-1036
E-Mail: eng@drysystemstech.com

DRAWING NO

DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES SCALE

MATERIAL

FULL

DESCRIPTION

M201-104-11
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BY

C. Gibbs06 June 2003
DATE

NO REQ'D

1

ADDITONAL ITEMS INCLUDED WITH KIT:
M201-290-07  (4) Clamp, Hose T-Bolt
M201-290-05  (1)  Wing Nut
M201-292-01  (1) Safety Element
M30-544-01    (1) Vacuum Gauge
M500-514-01  (1) Snubber

M201-290-01
Air Cleaner
(Ref Primary Element
M201-291-01)

M201-290-03
(2) Mounting Band

M201-290-04
(2)Rubber Elbow

M201-290-06
Inlet Hood

Connecting tube
supplied by customer

AIR INTAKE SYSTEM FOR
CATERPILLAR 3304 PCNA & 3306 PNCA




